Min  Max

Share price  $3.00  $4.42
Date of Conversion  January 2019  January 2019
Volatility  29.3%  47.6%
Probability of different methods of capital raising  50%  100%

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

 Carbon Revolution Limited
 Page 27

3.8.4. Valuation Techniques and Inputs used in Level 2 and 3 Fair Value Measurements (cont’d)

The fair value is sensitive to changes in the share price input with slight increases/decreases resulting in large increases/decreases of
the valuation.

The sensitivity to volatility is moderated by the relatively short remaining life; increases in the volatility input do lead to increases in
the valuation.

The most significant unobservable input would be the probabilities associated with different methods of raising capital and the impact
on the embedded derivative of each scenario. Any variation in the associated probabilities would lead to significant changes in the
overall valuation.

The sensitivity analysis bellows shows the impact of an increase or decrease of 10% of the unobservable inputs would have on the
profit after tax.

Sensitivity Analysis
Impact on profit ($'000)

+10 %  -10%

Share price (878)  740
Volatility (150)  284
Probability of different methods of capital raising (386)  386

Note 4: Capital Structure and Financing
This section outlines how the Group manages its capital structure and related financing costs, including its balance sheet liquidity and
access to capital markets.

When managing capital, the board’s objective is to ensure the Group continues to maintain sufficient capital to enable it to pursue
its commercial objectives.  This is achieved through the monitoring of historical and forecast performance and cash flows.

4.1. Cash, cash equivalents and other financial assets

4.1.1. Accounting policies

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents comprise cash on hand, deposits held at call with banks and investments in money market instruments